Rank

T12
T12
T12
T15
T15
17
T18
T18
T18
T18
T18
T18
24
T25
T25
T27
T27
T27
T27
T31
T31
T31
T31
T31
T31
T31
T31
T39

Player

Jonson, Carl
Garber, Frank
Haack, Mike
Kern, Charles
Salsbury, Tyler
Whalen, Andrew
Lorenzo, Cole

McCullough, Drew
Hatch, Christopher

Matthews, Tyler
McMullen, Sean
Lanza, Joe
Daniels, Tyler
Tedesco, Chris
Foote, Jarrett
Packer, Sean
Harvie, Joe
Bayley, Derek
Murphy, Vinnie
Sato, Patrick
lacolucci, Rylee
Fryer, Joe
Strickland, Mark
Vaughan, Sandy
Wang, Li
Weiss, Spencer
Butler, Michael
Gildea, Greg
Kim, Scott
Whalen, Aaron

Almonte, Michael

Ciez, Michael
Babcock, Chris
Cornett, Kyle

Kennedy, Andrew

Olson, Erik
Whitaker, Dan
Earl, Ryan
Hegge, Dustin

2014 Men's Player of the Year

City/State Number of Events

Bainbridge Island, WA
Kirkland, WA
Bellevue, WA
Mercer Island, WA
Enumclaw, WA
Ephrata, WA
Richland, WA
Richland, WA
Mukilteo, WA
Bellevue, WA
Kent, WA
Poulsbo, WA
Walla Walla, WA
Gig Harbor, WA
Woodinville, WA
Seattle, WA
Orting, WA
Rathdrum, ID
Edgewood, WA
Bellevue, WA
South Cle Elum, WA
Long Beach, CA
Mukilteo, wa
Seattle, WA
Sammamish, WA
Sammamish, WA
Sammamish, WA
Seattle, WA
Richland, WA
Ephrata, WA
Fircrest, WA
Walla Walla, WA
Shoreline, WA
Mill Creek, WA
Redmond, WA
Seattle, WA
Ellensburg, WA
Fircrest, WA
Lake Tapps, WA
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Other Events
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Total Points

335
230
175
170
160
140
110
110
90
90
90
75
75
75
65
65
55
50
50
50
50
50
50
45
35
35
30
30
30
30
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
20



Rank

T39
T39
T39
T43
T43
T43
T43
T47
T47
T47
T47
T47
T47
T47
T47
T47
T47
T47
T47
T47
T47
T47
T47
T47
T64
T64

Player

Mandell, Nicholaus
Mroz, Charlie
Hartley, Matt
Bates, Dave
Bjorke, Bjorn
Lewis, Tom
Roth, Cody
Kelly, Jack
Wright, Cooper
Ansett, Eric
Books, Ryan
Carlson, Tyler
Cull, Nolan
Fanslow, Keynan
Herrick, Tom
Jahns, Dillon
Kelly, Ryan
Koppenberg, Jacob
Nugent, Patrick
Stensland, Dylan
Wallen, Ryan
Welborn, Ryan
Whealdon, Jack
Cole, Grant
Johnson, Brett
McCaslin, Jon

2014 Men's Player of the Year

City/State

Kennewick, WA
Woodinville, WA
Vancouver, WA
Modesto, CA
Port Orchard, WA
Bonney Lake, WA
Bellingham, WA
North Bend, WA
Moscow, ID
Spokane, WA
East Wenatchee, WA
Clarkston, WA
Lake Tapps, WA
Tacoma, WA
Olympia, WA
Othello, WA

Gig Harbor, WA
Bellingham, WA
Tumwater, WA
Kingston, WA
Blaine, WA
Tacoma, WA
llwaco, WA
Pullman, WA
Vancouver, WA
Olympia, WA
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Total Points

20
20
20
15
15
15
15
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10



