

### 2014 Men's Player of the Year

Rank	Player	City/State	Number of Events	Other Events	Total Points
1	Jonson, Carl	Bainbridge Island, WA	5	1	335
2	Garber, Frank	Kirkland, WA	4	1	230
3	Haack, Mike	Bellevue, WA	3	0	175
4	Kern, Charles	Mercer Island, WA	3	0	170
5	Salsbury, Tyler	Enumclaw, WA	1	2	160
6	Whalen, Andrew	Ephrata, WA	5	0	140
T7	Lorenzo, Cole	Richland, WA	1	1	110
T7	McCullough, Drew	Richland, WA	2	1	110
T9	Hatch, Christopher	Mukilteo, WA	1	0	90
T9	Matthews, Tyler	Bellevue, WA	2	1	90
T9	McMullen, Sean	Kent, WA	2	1	90
T12	Lanza, Joe	Poulsbo, WA	0	1	75
T12	Daniels, Tyler	Walla Walla, WA	1	1	75
T12	Tedesco, Chris	Gig Harbor, WA	1	1	75
T15	Foote, Jarrett	Woodinville, WA	1	0	65
T15	Packer, Sean	Seattle, WA	3	2	65
17	Harvie, Joe	Orting, WA	1	1	55
T18	Bayley, Derek	Rathdrum, ID	0	1	50
T18	Murphy, Vinnie	Edgewood, WA	0	2	50
T18	Sato, Patrick	Bellevue, WA	0	1	50
T18	Iacolucci, Rylee	South Cle Elum, WA	1	1	50
T18	Fryer, Joe	Long Beach, CA	2	0	50
T18	Strickland, Mark	Mukilteo, wa	2	1	50
24	Vaughan, Sandy	Seattle, WA	3	0	45
T25	Wang, Li	Sammamish, WA	2	1	35
T25	Weiss, Spencer	Sammamish, WA	2	0	35
T27	Butler, Michael	Sammamish, WA	1	0	30
T27	Gildea, Greg	Seattle, WA	1	0	30
T27	Kim, Scott	Richland, WA	1	0	30
T27	Whalen, Aaron	Ephrata, WA	1	0	30
T31	Almonte, Michael	Fircrest, WA	0	1	25
T31	Ciez, Michael	Walla Walla, WA	0	1	25
T31	Babcock, Chris	Shoreline, WA	1	0	25
T31	Cornett, Kyle	Mill Creek, WA	1	0	25
T31	Kennedy, Andrew	Redmond, WA	1	0	25
T31	Olson, Erik	Seattle, WA	1	1	25
T31	Whitaker, Dan	Ellensburg, WA	1	0	25
T31	Earl, Ryan	Fircrest, WA	2	0	25
T39	Hegge, Dustin	Lake Tapps, WA	1	1	20

### 2014 Men's Player of the Year

Rank	Player	City/State	Number of Events	Other Events	Total Points
T39	Mandell, Nicholas	Kennewick, WA	1	1	20
T39	Mroz, Charlie	Woodinville, WA	1	1	20
T39	Hartley, Matt	Vancouver, WA	3	0	20
T43	Bates, Dave	Modesto, CA	1	0	15
T43	Bjorke, Bjorn	Port Orchard, WA	1	0	15
T43	Lewis, Tom	Bonney Lake, WA	1	0	15
T43	Roth, Cody	Bellingham, WA	1	0	15
T47	Kelly, Jack	North Bend, WA	0	1	10
T47	Wright, Cooper	Moscow, ID	0	1	10
T47	Ansett, Eric	Spokane, WA	1	0	10
T47	Books, Ryan	East Wenatchee, WA	1	0	10
T47	Carlson, Tyler	Clarkston, WA	1	0	10
T47	Cull, Nolan	Lake Tapps, WA	1	0	10
T47	Fanslow, Keynan	Tacoma, WA	1	0	10
T47	Herrick, Tom	Olympia, WA	1	0	10
T47	Jahns, Dillon	Othello, WA	1	0	10
T47	Kelly, Ryan	Gig Harbor, WA	1	0	10
T47	Koppenberg, Jacob	Bellingham, WA	1	0	10
T47	Nugent, Patrick	Tumwater, WA	1	0	10
T47	Stensland, Dylan	Kingston, WA	1	0	10
T47	Wallen, Ryan	Blaine, WA	1	0	10
T47	Welborn, Ryan	Tacoma, WA	1	0	10
T47	Whealdon, Jack	Ilwaco, WA	1	0	10
T47	Cole, Grant	Pullman, WA	2	0	10
T64	Johnson, Brett	Vancouver, WA	1	0	5
T64	McCaslin, Jon	Olympia, WA	1	0	5